UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS LUFKIN DIVISION

Blackboard Inc.,)	
Plaintiff,)	Casa Na 0.06 CV 155
VS.)	Case No. 9:06 CV 155
)	
Desire2Learn Inc.,)	JUDGE RON CLARK
Defendant.)	
)	
)	

DESIRE2LEARN'S NOTICE OF PAYMENT OF FEES

Desire2Learn Inc. hereby files its Notice of Payment of Fees, certifying that it has sent payment to Michael McLemore in the amount of \$5,000.

Dated: March 24, 2008 Respectfully submitted,

Of Counsel

James Dasso (Illinois Bar No. 6192569) Gregory S. Norrod (Illinois Bar No. 6199391) Jonathan R. Spivey (Texas Bar No. 24002989) Jason J. Keener (Illinois Bar No. 6280337)

Foley & Lardner LLP

321 North Clark Street, Suite 2800

Chicago, Illinois 60610 Telephone: (312) 832-4500 Facsimile: (936) 832-4700 /s/ Jonathan R. Spivey
Jonathan R. Spivey

Jo Ben Whittenburg, Esq. jbw@obt.com Texas Bar No. 21396700 Orgain Bell & Tucker, LLP 470 Orleans Street P.O. Box 1751 Beaumont, Texas 77704-1751

Telephone: (409) 838-6412 Facsimile: (409) 838-6959

Counsel for Defendant and Counterclaim Plaintiff Desire2Learn Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 24, 2008, the foregoing Desire2Learn's Notice of Payment of Fees was filed electronically in compliance with Local Rule CV-5(a). As such, this document was served on all counsel who have consented to electronic service.

/s/ Jonathan R. Spivey
Jonathan R. Spivey